
# Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Finland Osku Palermaa Team Perga 222 221 257 265 242 289 1496 249,33 0 1496
2 Norway Thomas Fredrik  Solli BK 255 279 223 269 199 237 1462 243,67 0 1462
3 Norway Mads SandbækkFrogner BK 202 257 195 278 236 268 1436 239,33 0 1436
4 Sweden Peter Westin Wåxnäs BC 211 265 268 219 269 203 1435 239,17 0 1435
5 Norway Fredrik Tjernes Solli BK 184 269 191 279 213 279 1415 235,83 0 1415
6 Norway Eric Sjöberg Solør BK 171 280 237 236 241 225 1390 231,67 0 1390
7 Norway Arvid Espen Orkla BK 216 256 176 279 213 247 1387 231,17 0 1387
8 Norway Bjørn Einar RudsSolør BK 298 233 222 215 224 191 1383 230,5 0 1383
9 Norway Glenn Morten P Frogner BK 205 203 268 255 256 193 1380 230 0 1380
10 Sweden Mattias Jansson BK Jösse 213 279 202 221 214 247 1376 229,33 0 1376
11 Norway Audun Boye HanSolli BK 202 204 224 275 268 203 1376 229,33 0 1376
12 Sweden Lars Pejstrup Team Mari 205 191 248 228 226 276 1374 229 0 1374
13 Norway Stig Rune BarstaMunken BK 225 216 203 234 247 245 1370 228,33 0 1370
14 Norway Svein Åke Ek Munken BK 233 223 188 214 235 275 1368 228 0 1368
15 Norway Rune Herold AndTrondheim 269 245 211 192 233 216 1366 227,67 0 1366
16 Sweden Lars Lindbäck BK Nobel 255 214 196 247 210 243 1365 227,5 0 1365
17 Norway Christer Aker Briskebyen 208 175 262 268 235 215 1363 227,17 0 1363
18 Norway Tore Torgersen Hook BK 268 253 195 202 207 236 1361 226,83 0 1361
19 Norway Heidi ThorstenseSolli BK 225 206 244 180 212 243 1310 218,33 48 1358
20 Norway Øyvind Harang Metro BK 160 199 277 275 223 222 1356 226 0 1356
21 Sweden Björn Lindqvist Edsbowlarn 201 248 268 179 237 212 1345 224,17 0 1345
22 Norway Frode Jørgen AaMetro BK 191 188 229 211 279 244 1342 223,67 0 1342
23 Norway Svein Roger OlseFrogner BK 243 203 216 211 257 205 1335 222,5 0 1335
24 Russia Alexander MedvSPB 191 233 178 233 232 266 1333 222,17 0 1333
25 Norway Jon Ingi Ragnars Cross BK 220 203 277 209 221 203 1333 222,17 0 1333
26 Norway Andrea E. HanseVågan BK 228 192 213 209 201 242 1285 214,17 48 1333
27 Norway Henrik Aspdahl OSolli BK 224 223 176 215 289 203 1330 221,67 0 1330
28 Norway Patrick GimmestMolde BK 203 244 212 228 200 235 1322 220,33 0 1322
29 Norway Didrik Vatne Frogner BK 248 205 187 188 235 257 1320 220 0 1320
30 Norway Terje Barkald Solli BK 236 265 191 196 215 214 1317 219,5 0 1317
31 Germany Ken Bland jr. Utland 181 212 246 216 214 247 1316 219,33 0 1316
32 Sweden Linus Carle Wåxnäs BC 177 205 223 245 236 226 1312 218,67 0 1312
33 Norway Øyvin Kulseng Larvik BK 178 242 241 257 181 212 1311 218,5 0 1311



34 Denmark Randi Brogaard  Stenhuset 202 219 200 203 214 222 1260 210 48 1308
35 Sweden Jenny Wegner Spader Dam 195 224 225 191 214 207 1256 209,33 48 1304
36 Norway Mathias LauritzeSyv Søstre  216 224 230 203 200 224 1297 216,17 0 1297
37 Sweden Klas Thunberg BK Nobel 246 213 199 182 193 257 1290 215 0 1290
38 Sweden Simon Östberg Edsbowlarn 220 195 193 182 266 233 1289 214,83 0 1289
39 Norway Bjarte Lygre Mascot BK 226 201 288 168 202 202 1287 214,5 0 1287
40 Norway Hans Fredrik GetFrogner BK 199 226 237 184 197 241 1284 214 0 1284
41 Sweden Karl‐Johan EliassBK Jösse 172 235 247 205 196 229 1284 214 0 1284
42 Norway Andreas SkoglunSolør BK 213 190 225 204 226 225 1283 213,83 0 1283
43 Norway Pål Selvnes Orkla BK 254 211 215 190 197 216 1283 213,83 0 1283
44 Norway Fredrik Finstad Sofiemyr B 185 215 205 215 221 238 1279 213,17 0 1279
45 Norway John Aarre Cross BK 233 175 180 208 247 235 1278 213 0 1278
46 Norway Jonas Sjøgren Solør BK 211 200 235 190 246 195 1277 212,83 0 1277
47 Norway Runar AlmestranDrammen T 173 206 224 213 214 243 1273 212,17 0 1273
48 Norway Patcharin TorgerSolli BK 185 167 187 270 211 205 1225 204,17 48 1273
49 Sweden Markus Jansson BK Jösse 156 240 215 205 237 218 1271 211,83 0 1271
50 Norway Tove Fosseide Trondheim 214 223 236 194 166 190 1223 203,83 48 1271
51 Norway John Anders JenOrkla BK 191 182 267 221 173 235 1269 211,5 0 1269
52 Norway Erik Iversen Gokstad BK 226 219 203 215 203 203 1269 211,5 0 1269
53 Norway Tor‐Øyvind LundFossen BK 161 211 225 165 226 279 1267 211,17 0 1267
54 Norway Fredrik HesselbeRed Crown 258 218 233 194 184 176 1263 210,5 0 1263
55 Sweden Richard KarlssonTeam Goth 278 171 238 171 196 205 1259 209,83 0 1259
56 Norway Ruben Hansen S Stord BK 194 192 206 243 201 222 1258 209,67 0 1258
57 Norway Christian EvenseDrammen T 168 235 240 188 219 208 1258 209,67 0 1258
58 Norway Lars‐Christian NyFrogner BK 238 211 207 188 213 200 1257 209,5 0 1257
59 Denmark Lars Høberg Stenhuset 203 208 233 212 214 186 1256 209,33 0 1256
60 Norway Mathias Reinert Syv Søstre  202 237 236 174 212 187 1248 208 0 1248
61 Norway Monica Lislien Solli BK 223 192 226 216 181 162 1200 200 48 1248
62 Norway Robin Nordås GrTrondheim 204 214 213 217 185 206 1239 206,5 0 1239
63 Norway Ronny Olavesen Sofiemyr B 169 196 215 230 188 235 1233 205,5 0 1233
64 Norway Tore Rokkones Munken BK 204 209 224 209 170 217 1233 205,5 0 1233
65 Norway Arnar David JonsCross BK 222 232 199 170 218 192 1233 205,5 0 1233
66 Sweden Kevin Karlsson Team Goth 182 198 182 248 209 213 1232 205,33 0 1232
67 Norway Egil Djuvik Pede Elverum BK 162 164 227 213 235 225 1226 204,33 0 1226



68 Norway Ulf N. Moen Red Crown 233 181 176 233 221 182 1226 204,33 0 1226
69 Norway Alexander HalvoGokstad BK 204 212 225 147 222 211 1221 203,5 0 1221
70 Norway Jeanett HaavelmFrogner BK 173 223 178 193 216 189 1172 195,33 48 1220
71 Norway Ronny Moen Drammen T 226 145 222 206 205 213 1217 202,83 0 1217
72 Sweden Sven Lindahl BK Flash 225 200 225 194 179 193 1216 202,67 0 1216
73 Norway Kjetil Johansen Drammen T 187 243 209 160 237 179 1215 202,5 0 1215
74 France Julien Sermand Calactic 30 209 175 223 177 192 237 1213 202,17 0 1213
75 Norway Sverre Lund Solli BK 224 142 222 214 193 217 1212 202 0 1212
76 Sweden Jimmy Lillemo BK Jösse 216 203 201 202 201 188 1211 201,83 0 1211
77 Norway Thomas Bruun Frogner BK 198 188 213 194 213 204 1210 201,67 0 1210
78 Norway Thor Morten BjøLarvik BK 174 224 186 245 186 195 1210 201,67 0 1210
79 Norway Thor Kristian ØstSolli BK 179 196 224 191 193 226 1209 201,5 0 1209
80 Norway Geir Ståle KristiaBriskebyen 211 213 186 215 179 202 1206 201 0 1206
81 Sweden Lennart Nyman BK Nobel 212 157 227 224 187 195 1202 200,33 0 1202
82 Norway Frode Vermund Solør BK 189 177 241 151 219 223 1200 200 0 1200
83 Norway Tom Martin SolbSolli BK 176 205 247 222 170 179 1199 199,83 0 1199
84 Norway Jonas Baardsen Narvik BK 188 228 192 203 166 221 1198 199,67 0 1198
85 Norway Line Berg Almes Solli BK 210 163 180 181 202 214 1150 191,67 48 1198
86 Norway Jan Alexander H Jarlsberg B 191 177 207 213 184 223 1195 199,17 0 1195
87 Norway Randi Hansen Askøy BC 164 243 213 172 173 181 1146 191 48 1194
88 Norway Trine Horgen SmSolli BK 205 199 178 196 189 178 1145 190,83 48 1193
89 Norway Sandra Bakken Frogner BK 180 222 146 168 222 202 1140 190 48 1188
90 Norway Arne Harry SæthMetropens 226 202 178 170 217 192 1185 197,5 0 1185
91 Denmark Bo Lentz Aalborg Bo 155 207 231 195 215 179 1182 197 0 1182
92 Norway Marius HenrikseFlisbyn BK 200 194 183 234 169 199 1179 196,5 0 1179
93 Norway Patrik Angen WaTrondheim 199 202 164 212 188 213 1178 196,33 0 1178
94 Sweden Mattias Nilsson BK Jösse 246 206 179 192 206 149 1178 196,33 0 1178
95 Norway John‐Øyvind HafPolar Team 202 158 222 256 147 190 1175 195,83 0 1175
96 Norway Rune Dybesland Sofiemyr B 181 235 181 194 205 178 1174 195,67 0 1174
97 Norway Tim Davidson Solli BK 199 237 197 192 188 158 1171 195,17 0 1171
98 Norway Cato Ramstad JoSarpsborg B 184 154 185 267 203 177 1170 195 0 1170
99 Norway Frode Olaussen Solli BK 210 173 221 212 166 187 1169 194,83 0 1169
100 Norway Jan Egil Hansen Larvik BK 170 173 179 213 228 205 1168 194,67 0 1168
101 Norway Kjell Myhre Gokstad BK 212 191 184 147 224 209 1167 194,5 0 1167



102 Norway Robert Lind Larvik BK 170 201 196 199 199 202 1167 194,5 0 1167
103 Denmark Henrik Jensen Aalborg Bo 222 190 182 197 186 189 1166 194,33 0 1166
104 Norway Grethe Anderse Solli BK 183 176 190 158 187 218 1112 185,33 48 1160
105 Norway Tom Geir SørumSolli BK 241 182 174 181 159 220 1157 192,83 0 1157
106 Sweden Ann‐Louise AureBK Kulorna 193 189 186 191 180 169 1108 184,67 48 1156
107 Norway Ingar GabrielsenPolar Team 196 200 158 184 230 186 1154 192,33 0 1154
108 Norway Øyvind SkoglundGjøvik BK 218 174 181 189 203 187 1152 192 0 1152
109 Norway Lene Lillelien Larvik BK 202 202 164 169 179 188 1104 184 48 1152
110 Norway Mariann IngvoldFrogner BK 186 188 200 176 180 174 1104 184 48 1152
111 Norway Sigbjørn Eide Hallingkast 191 195 190 182 178 213 1149 191,5 0 1149
112 Norway Sturla Murud Jarlsberg B 203 202 269 179 116 180 1149 191,5 0 1149
113 Norway Ragnhild Frøsha Sarpsborg B 170 183 167 188 184 209 1101 183,5 48 1149
114 Norway Torill Tvedt Askøy BC 159 187 199 183 171 202 1101 183,5 48 1149
115 Norway Terje Nilsen Flisbyn BK 145 181 188 187 210 237 1148 191,33 0 1148
116 Norway Svein Henriksen Jarlsberg B 206 146 174 199 233 189 1147 191,17 0 1147
117 Norway Trond Jensen Jarlsberg B 193 236 196 178 174 166 1143 190,5 0 1143
118 Norway Grethe FosseideTrondheim 203 162 205 179 161 185 1095 182,5 48 1143
119 Norway Bjørn Sørensen Fossen BK 187 191 170 205 164 224 1141 190,17 0 1141
120 Sweden Leif Davidson Örgyte IS 254 193 195 164 202 133 1141 190,17 0 1141
121 Norway Roger Espen Orkla BK 170 223 202 162 180 203 1140 190 0 1140
122 Norway Jan Cato Sparby Solør BK 181 188 153 194 197 224 1137 189,5 0 1137
123 Norway Miriam LindgaarFrogner BK 156 187 219 139 163 220 1084 180,67 48 1132
124 Norway Bård Horgen Mascot BK 189 192 170 183 174 223 1131 188,5 0 1131
125 Norway Harald ÅrneshauGokstad BK 182 236 174 169 159 209 1129 188,17 0 1129
126 Norway Tom Nilsen Solli BK 186 188 187 177 220 170 1128 188 0 1128
127 Norway Fred Larsson Stord BK 203 162 222 172 175 192 1126 187,67 0 1126
128 Norway Rolf Johan BoyseBriskebyen 167 181 173 181 203 217 1122 187 0 1122
129 Norway Elin Mathiesen Solør BK 201 179 136 172 170 214 1072 178,67 48 1120
130 Norway Ole Raade Jarlsberg B 185 182 171 205 213 163 1119 186,5 0 1119
131 Sweden Kenneth JohanssBK Jössse 168 168 201 157 198 221 1113 185,5 0 1113
132 Norway Roald Finstad Sofiemyr B 225 189 201 148 163 187 1113 185,5 0 1113
133 Norway Jonathan HaugeMolde BK 264 165 164 191 192 136 1112 185,33 0 1112
134 Norway Gjermund Math Solør BK 188 179 173 182 205 179 1106 184,33 0 1106
135 Norway Janne Monsen Askøy BC 145 191 169 201 177 173 1056 176 48 1104



136 Norway Jan C. van Dam Grenland B 180 176 193 169 189 186 1093 182,17 0 1093
137 Norway Åse Jacobsen Trondheim 221 116 223 137 200 145 1042 173,67 48 1090
138 Norway Lars Roar LindquJarlsberg B 156 160 176 195 191 208 1086 181 0 1086
139 Norway Christian Olsen VSolli BK 166 189 140 179 188 214 1076 179,33 0 1076
140 Norway Truls M.L. KlauseSofiemyr B 161 205 192 139 167 212 1076 179,33 0 1076
141 Norway Bjørn Ivar HanseRolvsøy BK 161 195 189 201 157 172 1075 179,17 0 1075
142 Norway Peder Martin JakDrammen T 151 165 176 196 185 186 1059 176,5 0 1059
143 Norway Lars Kofstad Vågan BK 155 184 160 169 224 166 1058 176,33 0 1058
144 Norway Sondre Jensen Jarlsberg B 162 142 133 198 195 223 1053 175,5 0 1053
145 Norway Terje Slettom Flisbyn BK 169 171 157 145 213 188 1043 173,83 0 1043
146 Norway Johan Jacobsen Trondheim 154 160 158 214 197 160 1043 173,83 0 1043
147 Norway Nils Christian SteLarvik BK 164 204 149 196 126 201 1040 173,33 0 1040
148 Norway Therese Krogh Arendal BK 155 193 153 148 171 171 991 165,17 48 1039
149 Norway Mona Løvdal Arendal BK 147 145 210 157 177 154 990 165 48 1038
150 Norway Knut Atle SkogluSolør BK 161 137 183 198 186 171 1036 172,67 0 1036
151 Norway Geir Amundsen Mascot BK 194 178 178 168 180 133 1031 171,83 0 1031
152 Norway Terje Mælen Lillestrøm B 199 165 139 179 196 144 1022 170,33 0 1022
153 Norway Bjørn Erik JacobsSofiemyr B 168 139 149 203 212 147 1018 169,67 0 1018
154 Island Guðlaugur ValgeKFR 177 161 186 175 145 170 1014 169 0 1014
155 Norway Mats Ornered Solli BK 170 145 135 197 215 148 1010 168,33 0 1010
156 Norway Erik Glorud MartBriskebyen 171 177 176 133 194 150 1001 166,83 0 1001
157 Norway Helge Dammen Solør BK 104 200 168 184 174 167 997 166,17 0 997
158 Norway Jan Helge Hagm Gokstad BK 124 209 132 214 159 155 993 165,5 0 993
159 Norway Hans Chr. FærgeSolli BK 198 178 125 174 168 146 989 164,83 0 989
160 Norway Morten LeanderDrammen T 192 122 146 192 167 165 984 164 0 984
161 Norway Roar Lindquist Jarlsberg B 141 175 165 170 158 157 966 161 0 966
162 Norway Øyvind Sand Red Crown 131 143 166 146 138 166 890 148,33 0 890
163 Norway Ingelinn Lønne Askøy BC 105 169 136 123 155 108 796 132,67 48 844
164 Norway Sonya Mahrra Solli BK 115 130 131 138 139 137 790 131,67 48 838
165 Norway Jørn Andre ÅlgårGrenland B 157 129 122 135 165 118 826 137,67 0 826



# Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Norway Tore Torgersen Hook BK 256 253 289 225 1023 255,75 0 1023
2 Norway Frode Jørgen Aaneby Metro BK 206 300 262 237 1005 251,25 0 1005
3 Norway Glenn Morten Pedersen Frogner BK 277 264 181 246 968 242 0 968
4 Norway Andrea E. Hansen Vågan BK 244 186 237 248 915 228,75 32 947
5 Russia Alexander Medveditskov SPB 223 201 257 235 916 229 0 916
6 Sweden Linus Carle Wåxnäs BC 265 236 193 205 899 224,75 0 899
7 Norway Rune Herold Andersen Trondheim 243 222 249 166 880 220 0 880
8 Norway Christer Aker Briskebyen 237 178 213 224 852 213 0 852
9 Norway Didrik Vatne Frogner BK 219 193 227 202 841 210,25 0 841
10 Norway Svein Roger Olsen Frogner BK 223 198 203 213 837 209,25 0 837
11 Sweden Klas Thunberg BK Nobel 193 178 233 230 834 208,5 0 834
12 Norway Henrik Aspdahl Oseth Solli BK 184 194 213 225 816 204 0 816
13 Sweden Jenny Wegner Spader Dam 173 188 216 207 784 196 32 816
14 Norway Svein Åke Ek Munken BK 215 201 191 207 814 203,5 0 814
15 Norway Andreas Skoglund Solør BK 155 277 171 206 809 202,25 0 809
16 Norway Hans Fredrik Gether Frogner BK 195 181 226 206 808 202 0 808
17 Sweden Lars Lindbäck BK Nobel 254 188 169 191 802 200,5 0 802
18 Norway Jon Ingi Ragnarsson Cross BK 172 213 202 214 801 200,25 0 801
19 Sweden Björn Lindqvist Edsbowlarn 206 160 202 228 796 199 0 796
20 Sweden Mattias Jansson BK Jösse 174 207 226 188 795 198,75 0 795
21 Norway Audun Boye Hansen Solli BK 229 203 183 175 790 197,5 0 790
22 Norway Tor‐Øyvind Lunde Fossen BK 179 246 185 173 783 195,75 0 783
23 Denmark Randi Brogaard ChristensenStenhuset 174 161 194 221 750 187,5 32 782
24 Norway Heidi Thorstensen Solli BK 203 196 168 165 732 183 32 764
25 Norway Stig Rune Barstad Munken BK 190 182 207 179 758 189,5 0 758
26 Norway Øyvin Kulseng Larvik BK 191 236 142 179 748 187 0 748
27 Norway Øyvind Harang Metro BK 197 201 185 159 742 185,5 0 742
28 Norway Terje Barkald Solli BK 202 142 219 178 741 185,25 0 741
29 Germany Ken Bland jr. Utland 203 176 190 168 737 184,25 0 737
30 Sweden Lars Pejstrup Team Mari 190 153 200 175 718 179,5 0 718
31 Norway Patrick Gimmestad EmblemMolde BK 179 168 140 192 679 169,75 0 679



# Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Norway Mads Sandbækken Frogner BK 277 243 256 225 1001 250,25 0 1001
2 Sweden Linus Carle Wåxnäs BC 225 222 259 238 944 236 0 944
3 Sweden Peter Westin Wåxnäs BC 207 269 192 253 921 230,25 0 921
4 Norway Eric Sjöberg Solør BK 192 236 243 235 906 226,5 0 906
5 Norway Glenn Morten PedeFrogner BK 195 203 269 215 882 220,5 0 882
6 Norway Andrea E. Hansen Vågan BK 238 197 211 194 840 210 32 872
7 Norway Rune Herold AndersTrondheim BK 248 180 245 179 852 213 0 852
8 Norway Frode Jørgen AanebMetro BK 243 208 202 189 842 210,5 0 842
9 Russia Alexander MedvediSPB 258 188 165 226 837 209,25 0 837
10 Norway Svein Roger Olsen Frogner BK 204 193 217 222 836 209 0 836
11 Sweden Jenny Wegner Spader Dam 210 220 180 185 795 198,75 32 827
12 Norway Tore Torgersen Hook BK 244 205 221 143 813 203,25 0 813
13 Norway Henrik Aspdahl OseSolli BK 273 213 186 136 808 202 0 808
14 Norway Bjørn Einar RudshagSolør BK 210 177 186 233 806 201,5 0 806
15 Norway Fredrik Tjernes Solli BK 204 203 182 169 758 189,5 0 758
16 Norway Arvid Espen Orkla BK 213 158 180 205 756 189 0 756
17 Norway Didrik Vatne Frogner BK 192 172 191 179 734 183,5 0 734
18 Norway Christer Aker Briskebyen BK 189 150 195 185 719 179,75 0 719
19 Sweden Klas Thunberg BK Nobel 128 208 182 182 700 175 0 700



# Nat Name Club 1 2 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Russia Alexander Medveditskov SPB 217 226 443 221,5 0 443
2 Norway Glenn Morten Pedersen Frogner BK 212 225 437 218,5 0 437
3 Finland Osku Palermaa Team Perga 181 181 181 0 181

# Nat Name Club 1 2 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Norway Frode Jørgen Aaneby Metro BK 186 207 393 196,5 0 393
2 Norway Thomas Fredrik Fagerstrøm Solli BK 176 176 176 0 176

# Nat Name Club 1 2 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Norway Mads Sandbækken Frogner BK 208 194 402 201 0 402
2 Norway Eric Sjöberg Solør BK 265 191 456 228 0 456
3 Norway Rune Herold Andersen Trondheim 198 198 198 0 198

# Nat Name Club 1 2 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Sweden Peter Westin Wåxnäs BC 213 213 426 213 0 426
2 Sweden Linus Carle Wåxnäs BC 210 205 415 207,5 0 415
3 Norway Andrea E. Hansen Vågan BK 191 191 191 8 199

Grp A

Grp B

Grp C

Grp D



# Nat Name Club 1 2 3 Sum Avg Total
1 Sweden Peter WestWåxnäs BC 216 224 236 676 225,33 676
2 Norway Mads Sand Frogner BK 236 205 231 672 224 672
3 Russia Alexander MSPB 245 182 427 213,5 427
4 Norway Frode JørgeMetro BK 192 192 192 192



# Kl License Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 A 21665 Norway Christer AkBriskebyen 208 175 262 268 235 215 1363 227,17 0 1363
2 A 22292 Norway Bjørn Einar Solør BK 202 214 212 181 247 237 1293 215,5 0 1293
3 A 9035 Norway Runar AlmeDrammen T 173 206 224 213 214 243 1273 212,17 0 1273
4 A 21314 Norway Henrik Asp Solli BK 203 158 180 203 279 234 1257 209,5 0 1257
5 A 22262 Norway Andreas Sk Solør BK 205 203 155 212 267 214 1256 209,33 0 1256
6 A 6250 Norway Rune HerolTrondheim 216 179 194 192 245 225 1251 208,5 0 1251
7 A 21002 Norway Lars‐ChristiFrogner BK 210 225 225 187 172 213 1232 205,33 0 1232
8 A 15542 Norway Audun Boy Solli BK 205 249 204 182 223 163 1226 204,33 0 1226
9 B 22367 Norway Line Berg ASolli BK 210 163 180 181 202 214 1150 191,67 48 1198
10 B 24132 Norway Jan AlexandJarlsberg B 191 177 207 213 184 223 1195 199,17 0 1195
11 B 10679 Norway Trine HorgeSolli BK 205 199 178 196 189 178 1145 190,83 48 1193
12 C 22371 Norway Sandra BakFrogner BK 180 222 146 168 222 202 1140 190 48 1188
13 B 10760 Norway Grethe AndSolli BK 183 176 190 158 187 218 1112 185,33 48 1160
14 B 17038 Norway Rolf Johan  Briskebyen 167 181 173 181 203 217 1122 187 0 1122
15 C 21652 Norway Elin MathieSolør BK 201 179 136 172 170 214 1072 178,67 48 1120
16 B 22747 Norway Ole Raade Jarlsberg B 185 182 171 205 213 163 1119 186,5 0 1119
17 A 21556 Norway Gjermund MSolør BK 188 179 173 182 205 179 1106 184,33 0 1106
18 A 22263 Norway Jan Cato SpSolør BK 172 228 167 168 212 158 1105 184,17 0 1105
19 A 21800 Norway Tom MartinSolli BK 153 142 222 207 169 193 1086 181 0 1086
20 B 23241 Norway Peder MartDrammen T 151 165 176 196 185 186 1059 176,5 0 1059
21 C 21799 Norway Christian OSolli BK 173 176 175 158 196 163 1041 173,5 0 1041
22 B 21654 Norway Knut Atle S Solør BK 161 137 183 198 186 171 1036 172,67 0 1036
23 C 23604 Norway Terje MæleLillestrøm B 199 165 139 179 196 144 1022 170,33 0 1022
24 C 22585 Norway Øyvind SanRed Crown 131 143 166 146 138 166 890 148,33 0 890



# Kl License Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 A 11681 Norway Fredrik TjerSolli BK 184 269 191 279 213 279 1415 235,83 0 1415
2 Sweden Lars LindbäBK Nobel 255 214 196 247 210 243 1365 227,5 0 1365
3 A 6250 Norway Rune HerolTrondheim 236 182 217 247 208 221 1311 218,5 0 1311
4 A Sweden Klas Thunb BK Nobel 246 213 199 182 193 257 1290 215 0 1290
5 A Sweden Karl‐Johan BK Jösse 172 235 247 205 196 229 1284 214 0 1284
6 A 11264 Norway Tor‐ØyvindFossen BK 161 211 225 165 226 279 1267 211,17 0 1267
7 A 21314 Norway Henrik Asp Solli BK 232 213 197 193 202 226 1263 210,5 0 1263
8 B 24903 Norway Egil Djuvik  Elverum BK 162 164 227 213 235 225 1226 204,33 0 1226
9 B 16247 Norway Ulf N. Moe Red Crown 233 181 176 233 221 182 1226 204,33 0 1226
10 A Sweden Lennart Ny BK Nobel 212 157 227 224 187 195 1202 200,33 0 1202
11 A 21008 Norway Fredrik FinsSofiemyr B 153 170 184 253 207 226 1193 198,83 0 1193
12 A 19227 Norway Patcharin TSolli BK 222 154 226 181 179 179 1141 190,17 48 1189
13 A Sweden Mattias Nil BK Jösse 246 206 179 192 206 149 1178 196,33 0 1178
14 A Sweden Jimmy Lille BK Jösse 201 184 208 150 172 256 1171 195,17 0 1171
15 A 15025 Norway Jan Egil HanLarvik BK 180 150 191 213 162 257 1153 192,17 0 1153
16 B 24876 Norway Sturla MuruJarlsberg B 203 202 269 179 116 180 1149 191,5 0 1149
17 B 21708 Norway Trond Jens Jarlsberg B 193 236 196 178 174 166 1143 190,5 0 1143
18 C 21715 Norway Bjørn SørenFossen BK 187 191 170 205 164 224 1141 190,17 0 1141
19 C 20224 Norway Ragnhild FrSarpsborg B 172 192 166 177 226 144 1077 179,5 48 1125
20 A Sweden Kenneth JoBK Jössse 168 168 201 157 198 221 1113 185,5 0 1113
21 B 21360 Norway Fredrik HesRed Crown 171 184 192 185 226 152 1110 185 0 1110
22 A Sweden Ann‐LouiseBK Kulorna 141 205 180 203 190 139 1058 176,33 48 1106
23 B 14454 Norway Janne MonAskøy BC 145 191 169 201 177 173 1056 176 48 1104
24 A 16041 Norway Thor MorteLarvik BK 199 186 200 173 159 182 1099 183,17 0 1099
25 B 22811 Norway Bjørn Ivar HRolvsøy BK 161 195 189 201 157 172 1075 179,17 0 1075
26 B 20112 Norway Monica LislSolli BK 168 168 172 134 179 206 1027 171,17 48 1075
27 B 21558 Norway Tom Geir S Solli BK 143 155 207 182 188 167 1042 173,67 0 1042
28 A 15458 Norway Svein Henr Jarlsberg B 201 165 197 180 128 161 1032 172 0 1032
29 B 23452 Norway Morten LeaDrammen T 192 122 146 192 167 165 984 164 0 984
30 A 20522 Norway Didrik VatnFrogner BK 180 146 158 165 183 151 983 163,83 0 983
31 C 22399 Norway Sondre Jen Jarlsberg B 146 116 162 200 130 175 929 154,83 0 929
32 C 24676 Norway Roar Lindq Jarlsberg B 133 159 172 155 157 152 928 154,67 0 928



# Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Norway Mads Sand Frogner BK 202 257 195 278 236 268 1436 239,33 0 1436
2 Norway Rune Herol Trondheim 269 245 211 192 233 216 1366 227,67 0 1366
3 Norway Hans Fredr Frogner BK 199 226 237 184 197 241 1284 214 0 1284
4 Sweden Karl‐Johan  BK Jösse 233 139 231 216 246 215 1280 213,33 0 1280
5 Norway Monica Lisl Solli BK 223 192 226 216 181 162 1200 200 48 1248
6 Norway Ronny OlavSofiemyr B 169 196 215 230 188 235 1233 205,5 0 1233
7 Norway Henrik AspdSolli BK 168 158 228 234 189 244 1221 203,5 0 1221
8 Norway Øyvin KulseLarvik BK 173 183 182 208 211 257 1214 202,33 0 1214
9 Sweden Jimmy Lille BK Jösse 216 203 201 202 201 188 1211 201,83 0 1211

10 Norway Thomas BruFrogner BK 198 188 213 194 213 204 1210 201,67 0 1210
11 Norway Thor MorteLarvik BK 174 224 186 245 186 195 1210 201,67 0 1210
12 Norway Geir Ståle KBriskebyen 211 213 186 215 179 202 1206 201 0 1206
13 Sweden Mattias Nil BK Jösse 213 190 223 183 198 169 1176 196 0 1176
14 Norway Jan Egil HanLarvik BK 170 173 179 213 228 205 1168 194,67 0 1168
15 Norway Mariann In Frogner BK 186 188 200 176 180 174 1104 184 48 1152
16 Norway Svein HenriJarlsberg B 206 146 174 199 233 189 1147 191,17 0 1147
17 Norway Terje BarkaSolli BK 157 155 189 166 246 223 1136 189,33 0 1136
18 Norway Tor‐Øyvind Fossen BK 206 158 152 200 197 213 1126 187,67 0 1126
19 Norway Bjørn SørenFossen BK 176 171 186 180 177 217 1107 184,5 0 1107
20 Norway Egil Djuvik  Elverum BK 202 177 136 167 194 220 1096 182,67 0 1096
21 Norway Frode Olau Solli BK 178 208 201 145 149 213 1094 182,33 0 1094
22 Norway Lars Roar L Jarlsberg B 156 160 176 195 191 208 1086 181 0 1086
23 Germany Ken Bland j Utland 195 168 158 190 181 184 1076 179,33 0 1076
24 Norway Didrik VatnFrogner BK 157 212 183 171 194 148 1065 177,5 0 1065
25 Sweden Kenneth Jo BK Jössse 179 203 176 172 158 176 1064 177,33 0 1064
26 Norway Sondre Jen Jarlsberg B 162 142 133 198 195 223 1053 175,5 0 1053
27 Norway Ragnhild FrSarpsborg B 163 137 214 149 159 153 975 162,5 48 1023
28 Norway Sturla MuruJarlsberg B 145 145 197 181 191 154 1013 168,83 0 1013
29 Norway Jan Helge HGokstad BK 124 209 132 214 159 155 993 165,5 0 993
30 Norway Roar LindquJarlsberg B 141 175 165 170 158 157 966 161 0 966
31 Norway Trond JenseJarlsberg B 177 151 0 0 0 0 328 54,67 0 328



# Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Norway Øyvind HarMetro BK 160 199 277 275 223 222 1356 226 0 1356
2 Norway Terje BarkaSolli BK 236 265 191 196 215 214 1317 219,5 0 1317
3 Germany Ken Bland j Utland 181 212 246 216 214 247 1316 219,33 0 1316
4 Norway Øyvin KulseLarvik BK 178 242 241 257 181 212 1311 218,5 0 1311
5 Norway Hans Fredr Frogner BK 203 206 179 245 189 235 1257 209,5 0 1257
6 Sweden Lennart Ny BK Nobel 246 180 191 209 199 175 1200 200 0 1200
7 Norway Patcharin TSolli BK 169 203 223 178 172 197 1142 190,33 48 1190
8 Norway Tim Davids Solli BK 199 237 197 192 188 158 1171 195,17 0 1171
9 Sweden Ann‐LouiseBK Kulorna 193 189 186 191 180 169 1108 184,67 48 1156

10 Sweden Leif DavidsoÖrgyte IS 254 193 195 164 202 133 1141 190,17 0 1141
11 Norway Frode Olau Solli BK 163 188 158 194 196 236 1135 189,17 0 1135
12 Norway Lene LillelieLarvik BK 165 160 188 160 127 169 969 161,5 48 1017



# Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Norway Audun Boy Solli BK 202 204 224 275 268 203 1376 229,33 0 1376
2 Norway Patcharin TSolli BK 185 167 187 270 211 205 1225 204,17 48 1273
3 Norway Christian EvDrammen T 168 235 240 188 219 208 1258 209,67 0 1258
4 Norway Ronny MoeDrammen T 226 145 222 206 205 213 1217 202,83 0 1217
5 Norway Frode JørgeMetro BK 185 190 195 178 225 226 1199 199,83 0 1199
6 Norway Rune DybesSofiemyr B 181 235 181 194 205 178 1174 195,67 0 1174
7 Norway Arne Harry Metropens 168 229 175 217 147 235 1171 195,17 0 1171
8 Norway Ronny OlavSofiemyr B 208 144 176 212 231 185 1156 192,67 0 1156
9 Norway Øyvind SkoGjøvik BK 218 174 181 189 203 187 1152 192 0 1152

10 Norway Øyvind HarMetro BK 174 203 203 175 173 202 1130 188,33 0 1130
11 Norway Cato RamstSarpsborg B 192 166 190 181 189 167 1085 180,83 0 1085
12 Norway Tom Geir S Solli BK 185 203 181 127 203 177 1076 179,33 0 1076
13 Norway Kjetil JohanDrammen T 208 140 192 206 139 189 1074 179 0 1074
14 Norway Tom MartinSolli BK 186 144 169 214 218 128 1059 176,5 0 1059
15 Norway Ragnhild FrSarpsborg B 150 136 186 144 166 175 957 159,5 48 1005
16 Norway Roald Finst Sofiemyr B 184 160 166 155 162 156 983 163,83 0 983
17 Norway Nils ChristiaLarvik BK 150 178 168 172 129 171 968 161,33 0 968



# Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Norway Thomas FreSolli BK 255 279 223 269 199 237 1462 243,67 0 1462
2 Norway Thomas BruFrogner BK 196 166 198 225 188 219 1192 198,67 0 1192
3 Norway Fredrik FinsSofiemyr B 227 178 197 212 150 222 1186 197,67 0 1186
4 Norway Tom Geir S Solli BK 241 182 174 181 159 220 1157 192,83 0 1157
5 Norway Ragnhild FrSarpsborg B 170 183 167 188 184 209 1101 183,5 48 1149
6 Norway Cato RamstSarpsborg B 177 186 164 215 192 171 1105 184,17 0 1105
7 Norway Truls M.L. KSofiemyr B 161 205 192 139 167 212 1076 179,33 0 1076
8 Norway Nils ChristiaLarvik BK 164 204 149 196 126 201 1040 173,33 0 1040
9 Norway Kjell MyhreGokstad BK 166 143 182 195 154 171 1011 168,5 0 1011

10 Norway Hans Chr. FSolli BK 198 178 125 174 168 146 989 164,83 0 989
11 Norway Jan Helge HGokstad BK 180 184 136 133 186 149 968 161,33 0 968
12 Norway Harald ÅrneGokstad BK 150 160 142 109 179 184 924 154 0 924



# Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sum Avg Total
1 Norway Frode JørgeMetro BK 191 188 229 211 279 244 1342 223,67 1342
2 Norway Svein Roge Frogner BK 222 162 202 247 237 185 1255 209,17 1255
3 Norway Cato RamstSarpsborg B 184 154 185 267 203 177 1170 195 1170
4 Norway Kjell MyhreGokstad BK 212 191 184 147 224 209 1167 194,5 1167
5 Norway Tom MartinSolli BK 194 182 195 176 223 153 1123 187,17 1123
6 Norway Harald ÅrneGokstad BK 156 132 176 179 187 227 1057 176,17 1057
7 Norway Thor KristiaSolli BK 170 212 176 163 170 160 1051 175,17 1051
8 Norway Mats OrnerSolli BK 170 145 135 197 215 148 1010 168,33 1010



# Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Norway Heidi ThorsSolli BK 225 206 244 180 212 243 1310 218,33 48 1358
2 Norway Glenn MortFrogner BK 255 181 203 278 194 167 1278 213 0 1278
3 Norway Erik IversenGokstad BK 226 219 203 215 203 203 1269 211,5 0 1269
4 Norway Fredrik HesRed Crown  204 202 178 189 244 208 1225 204,17 0 1225
5 Norway Jeanett HaaFrogner BK 173 223 178 193 216 189 1172 195,33 48 1220
6 Norway Thor KristiaSolli BK 179 196 224 191 193 226 1209 201,5 0 1209
7 Norway Tom MartinSolli BK 176 205 247 222 170 179 1199 199,83 0 1199
8 Norway Ulf N. Moe Red Crown  187 221 156 215 192 215 1186 197,67 0 1186
9 Norway Arne Harry Metropens 226 202 178 170 217 192 1185 197,5 0 1185

10 Norway Alexander HGokstad BK 211 192 182 186 214 199 1184 197,33 0 1184
11 Norway Marius HenFlisbyn BK 200 194 183 234 169 199 1179 196,5 0 1179
12 Denmark Randi Brog Stenhuset 170 172 162 172 170 278 1124 187,33 48 1172
13 Norway Robert LindLarvik BK 170 201 196 199 199 202 1167 194,5 0 1167
14 Russia Alexander MSPB 228 177 183 187 182 195 1152 192 0 1152
15 Norway Miriam LindFrogner BK 156 187 219 139 163 220 1084 180,67 48 1132
16 Norway Harald ÅrneGokstad BK 182 236 174 169 159 209 1129 188,17 0 1129
17 Norway Monica Lisl Solli BK 213 160 178 149 186 191 1077 179,5 48 1125
18 Norway Line Berg ASolli BK 183 133 193 191 216 159 1075 179,17 48 1123
19 Norway Roald Finst Sofiemyr B 225 189 201 148 163 187 1113 185,5 0 1113
20 Denmark Lars HøbergStenhuset 173 156 219 179 177 203 1107 184,5 0 1107
21 Denmark Bo Lentz Aalborg Bo 157 160 211 144 201 230 1103 183,83 0 1103
22 Norway Terje NilsenFlisbyn BK 202 163 196 185 172 176 1094 182,33 0 1094
23 Denmark Henrik JensAalborg Bo 188 152 154 193 229 168 1084 180,67 0 1084
24 Norway Christian O Solli BK 166 189 140 179 188 214 1076 179,33 0 1076
25 Norway Terje SlettoFlisbyn BK 169 171 157 145 213 188 1043 173,83 0 1043
26 Norway Bjørn Erik J Sofiemyr B 168 139 149 203 212 147 1018 169,67 0 1018
27 Norway Helge Dam Solør BK 104 200 168 184 174 167 997 166,17 0 997
28 Island Guðlaugur  KFR 142 176 166 113 149 165 911 151,83 0 911



# Nat Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Sum Avg Hcp Total
1 Norway Alexander HGokstad BK 204 212 225 147 222 211 1221 203,5 0 1221
2 Norway Jeanett HaaFrogner BK 181 165 222 215 195 183 1161 193,5 48 1209
3 Norway Lars‐Christi Frogner BK 209 208 217 182 170 192 1178 196,33 0 1178
4 Norway Hans Fredr Frogner BK 214 159 203 168 215 213 1172 195,33 0 1172
5 Norway Frode Olau Solli BK 210 173 221 212 166 187 1169 194,83 0 1169
6 Norway Thor KristiaSolli BK 171 218 179 214 211 155 1148 191,33 0 1148
7 Norway Terje NilsenFlisbyn BK 145 181 188 187 210 237 1148 191,33 0 1148
8 Norway Robert LindLarvik BK 244 191 135 201 182 186 1139 189,83 0 1139
9 Norway Tom NilsenSolli BK 186 188 187 177 220 170 1128 188 0 1128

10 Norway Tim Davids Solli BK 167 212 163 188 201 195 1126 187,67 0 1126
11 Norway Egil Djuvik  Elverum BK 188 145 217 215 193 163 1121 186,83 0 1121
12 Norway Marius HenFlisbyn BK 204 179 232 174 156 175 1120 186,67 0 1120
13 Norway Jan C. van DGrenland B 180 176 193 169 189 186 1093 182,17 0 1093
14 Norway Christer Ak Briskebyen 115 198 217 188 167 198 1083 180,5 0 1083
15 Norway Line Berg ASolli BK 199 183 155 153 162 161 1013 168,83 48 1061
16 Norway Erik GlorudBriskebyen 171 177 176 133 194 150 1001 166,83 0 1001
17 Norway Jørn Andre Grenland B 157 129 122 135 165 118 826 137,67 0 826


